OP \$265.00 6694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		110 <i> 27 2</i> 005	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Moran Seed Company	
Street Address:	555 Codoni Avenue	
City:	Modesto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95357	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	669447	
Registration Number:	428508	F-M
Registration Number:	1077575	FERRY MORSE
Registration Number:	1449969	FERRY'S SEEDS
Registration Number:	529030	FERRY-MORSE
Registration Number:	422975	MORSE'S
Registration Number:	969438	
Registration Number:	534013	
Registration Number:	434952	PLAYGROUND
Registration Number:	2086394	THE HAND THAT SEEDS THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0040

900035094

Email: tklyber@mayerbrownrowe.com
Correspondent Name: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05095466	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Klyber	
Signature:	/Troy Klyber/	
Date:	11/01/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LienRelease#page1.tif source=LienRelease#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0041

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Reference is hereby made to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2005, as amended through the date hereof (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Harris Moran Seed Company, a California corporation (the "Company"), the Banks (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Societe Generale, New York Branch, as Administrative Agent for the Banks (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent for the Banks (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

Pursuant to a Consent and Limited Waiver, dated as of October ___, 2005 (the "Consent"), by and among the Company, the Majority Banks, the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent, the Majority Banks have consented to the disposition by the Company of its rights in the United States, Canada and Mexico to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (but not its rights to the same or similar marks in the rest of the world), and all rights and assets in the United States, Canada and Mexico directly related thereto, including any goodwill appurtenant thereto (collectively, the "Disposed Trademark Assets"). In connection with the aforementioned Consent, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Disposed Trademark Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of October , 2005.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

NYDB01 17326444

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0042

SCHEDULE A

·····			T
Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Issued / Filing Date
CUPPED HAND HOLDING EARTH CLOD	Canada	209,711	09/26/75
CUPPED HAND HOLDING EARTH CLOD	USA	669,447	11/11/58
F-M	USA	428,508	03/25/47
FERRY MORSE	USA	1,077,575	11/15/77
FERRY'S SEEDS	USA	1,449,969	07/28/87
FERRY-MORSE**	Canada	126,000	04/06/61
FERRY-MORSE	Mexico	117,723	06/15/64
FERRY-MORSE	USA	529,030	08/15/50
FERRY TALES**	Canada	453-386	02/02/96
D.M. FERRY**	Canada	483,065	09/26/97
MORSE'S	USA	422,975	08/20/46
PLANT AND HAND DESIGN	USA	969,438	10/02/73
PLANT AND HAND DESIGN	USA	534,013	11/28/50
PLAYGROUND	USA	434,952	12/09/47
THE HAND THAT SEEDS THE WORLD	USA	2,086,394	08/05/97
THE HAND THAT SEEDS THE WORLD	Mexico	606,632	04/23/99

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0043

^{**} Registered under Harris Moran Seed Company's former name, "Ferry-Morse Seed Company (California)"

** Registered under Harris Moran Seed Company's former name, "Ferry-Morse Seed Company (California)"

** Registered under Harris Moran Seed Company's former name, "Ferry-Morse Seed Company (California)" NYDB01 17326444